

**BID OPENING****SUMMARY OF PROPOSAL'S RECEIVED**

Date: January 20, 2015  
 Time: 3:00 pm  
 Place: Willard City Office

Owner: Willard City  
 Project: 100 North Waterline Replacement

			(1) AAA Excavation		(2) Ormond Construction		(3) Skyview Excavating	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Furnish and install 8" C-900 PVC waterline	1800 lf	\$19.50	\$35,100.00	\$21.56	\$38,808.00	\$21.50	\$38,700.00
2	Remove existing waterline prior to installation of new waterline. Includes removal of trees, bushes, and other natural obstacles.	750 lf	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$2.90	\$2,175.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00
3	Connect to existing 6" waterline at PRV	3 ea	\$820.00	\$2,460.00	\$1,263.33	\$3,789.99	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
4	Connect water service lateral to new waterline	10 ea	\$640.00	\$6,400.00	\$707.49	\$7,074.90	\$670.00	\$6,700.00
5	Connect to existing 6" waterline at 200 East. Includes tee and 6" pipe section.	1 LS	\$1,570.00	\$1,570.00	\$1,337.68	\$1,337.68	\$1,135.00	\$1,135.00
6	Install new 8" gate valve.	2 ea	\$1,140.00	\$2,280.00	\$1,366.40	\$2,732.80	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00
7	Connect existing fire hydrant assembly to new waterline.	1 ea	\$2,165.00	\$2,165.00	\$2,141.24	\$2,141.24	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
8	Furnish and install new fire hydrant assembly	1 ea	\$4,158.00	\$4,158.00	\$4,066.20	\$4,066.20	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
9	Protect and maintain existing mailbox. Reinstall after construction	4 ea	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
10	Trim and remove trees as necessary between Stations 8+20 to 9+30	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00
11	Disconnect existing 4" line (Sta. 10+70± Plug and block charged lines. Plug abandoned lines)	1 ea	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$808.64	\$808.64	\$875.00	\$875.00
12	Connect to existing waterline at reservoir	1 ea	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,006.08	\$1,006.08	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
13	Asphalt patching (3" A.C./ 8" base)	1000 sf	\$2.30	\$2,300.00	\$4.42	\$4,420.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
14	Restore shoulder of road (8" base). Restore previous grade including drainage channels.	875 lf	\$2.00	\$1,750.00	\$4.50	\$3,937.50	\$1.50	\$1,312.50
15	Restore brick paver driveway after construction	1 LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>			<b>\$65,863.00</b>		<b>\$73,873.03</b>		<b>\$78,302.50</b>	

**BID OPENING****SUMMARY OF PROPOSAL'S RECEIVED**

Date: January 20, 2015  
 Time: 3:00 pm  
 Place: Willard City Office

Owner: Willard City  
 Project: 100 North Waterline Replacement  
 0

Item No.	Description	Quantity	(4) Associated Brigham Contractors		(5) Brinkerhoff Excavating		(6) Great Basin Development	
			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Furnish and install 8" C-900 PVC waterline	1800 lf	\$25.00	\$45,000.00	\$24.00	\$43,200.00	\$29.00	\$52,200.00
2	Remove existing waterline prior to installation of new waterline. Includes removal of trees, bushes, and other natural obstacles.	750 lf	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00
3	Connect to existing 6" waterline at PRV	3 ea	\$1,571.00	\$4,713.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,040.00	\$3,120.00
4	Connect water service lateral to new waterline	10 ea	\$482.00	\$4,820.00	\$460.00	\$4,600.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
5	Connect to existing 6" waterline at 200 East. Includes tee and 6" pipe section.	1 LS	\$4,484.00	\$4,484.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,965.00	\$1,965.00
6	Install new 8" gate valve.	2 ea	\$1,509.00	\$3,018.00	\$1,775.00	\$3,550.00	\$1,412.00	\$2,824.00
7	Connect existing fire hydrant assembly to new waterline.	1 ea	\$1,794.00	\$1,794.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00
8	Furnish and install new fire hydrant assembly	1 ea	\$5,313.00	\$5,313.00	\$4,525.00	\$4,525.00	\$4,003.00	\$4,003.00
9	Protect and maintain existing mailbox. Reinstall after construction	4 ea	\$59.00	\$236.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$65.00	\$260.00
10	Trim and remove trees as necessary between Stations 8+20 to 9+30	1 LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
11	Disconnect existing 4" line (Sta. 10+70± Plug and block charged lines. Plug abandoned lines)	1 ea	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$859.00	\$859.00
12	Connect to existing waterline at reservoir	1 ea	\$1,787.00	\$1,787.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,177.00	\$1,177.00
13	Asphalt patching (3" A.C./ 8" base)	1000 sf	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
14	Restore shoulder of road (8" base). Restore previous grade including drainage channels.	875 lf	\$4.00	\$3,500.00	\$3.00	\$2,625.00	\$4.00	\$3,500.00
15	Restore brick paver driveway after construction	1 LS	\$384.00	\$384.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
<b>Total Bid</b>			<b>\$82,249.00</b>		<b>\$84,850.00</b>		<b>\$89,168.00</b>	

**Other Bids:**

Meacham Brothers	\$94,150.00
Randy Marriott Construction	\$97,002.69
Braker Construction	\$98,650.00
Leon Poulsen Construction	\$101,165.00
Kapp Construction	\$103,434.25
B&K Fox	\$129,325.00
Knudson Construction	\$133,125.00
Marsh Construction	\$141,952.00